
Coastal Erosion Mapping Partners 

Name Organization/ Affiliation Phone Email Physical Address Project Role/ Participation  Title 

Ilena Hansel Cook County SWCD 218-387-3648 ilena.hansel@co.cook.mn.us 

411 W. 2nd Street, 
Grand Marais, MN 
55604 

Assistance with project 
development, coordination 
and management  District Manager 

Ross Hoffman Lake County GIS  (218) 834-8433 ross.hoffman@co.lake.mn.us  

601 Third Avenue, 
Two Harbors, MN 
55616 

GIS specialist and support of 
the project, in-kind match for 
services  GIS Analyst  

Brandon 
Krumwiede, CGP-R, 
GISP NOAA   brandon.krumwiede@noaa.gov   

GIS specialist, methodology 
guidance, resource provider 

Great Lakes Regoinal 
Geospatial Coordinator 

Clinton Little  MN DNR  218-834-1446 clinton.little@state.mn.us   
GIS specialist, project 
support, resource provider   

Neva Maxwell 
Lake County Planning and 
Zoning (218) 834-8441 neva.maxwell@co.lake.mn.us   

Project support, in-kind 
match through services 
towards the project  

Environmental 
Services Specialist  

Christine McCarthy 
Lake County Planning and 
Zoning (218) 834-8327 christinem.mccarthy@co.lake.mn.us   

Project support, in-kind 
match through services 
towards the project  

Environmental Services 
Director  

Charlie Moore ARDC 218-529-7553 CMoore@ardc.org 

221 West 1st Street, 
Duluth, MN  55802 

Contracted to do Task 1 of the 
project, GIS specialist, project 
support Senior GIS Specialist  

Tim Nelson Cook County Land Services   tim.neslon@co.cook.mn.us 

411 W. 2nd Street, 
Grand Marais, MN 
55604 

Project support, in-kind 
match through services 
towards the project  Land Services Director 

Kyle Oberg Cook County GIS   kyle.oberg@co.cook.mn.us 

411 W. 2nd Street, 
Grand Marais, MN 
55604 

GIS specialist and support of 
the project, in-kind match for 
services    

Justin Otsea NSMB/ARDC 218-529-7529 jotsea@ardc.org 

221 West 1st Street, 
Duluth, MN  55802 

Assistance with project 
development, coordination 
and management  Senior Planner 

Sonja Smerud Lake County SWCD 218-834-8513 sonja.smerud@co.lake.mn.us  

408 1st Avenue, Two 
Harbors, MN 55616 

Assistance with project 
development, coordination 
and management  Water Plan Coordinator 

Stacey Stark 
University of Minnesota - 
Geospatial Analysis Center 218-726-7438 slstark@d.umn.edu 

Kirby Plaza 389, 
Duluth, MN  

GIS specialist and support of 
the project 

Director, Geospatial 
Analysis Center 
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